Singapore				
Reference	Testing Laboratory	Contact	Scope of Designation*	Effective Date
IMDA MRA DES Scheme	TUV SUD PSB Pte Ltd (Telecoms & EMC) CAB ID: SGAP01 Mailing & Physical Address: 15 International Business Park, TUV SUD @ IBP, Singapore 609937	Dr Deng Jun Hong (65) 6973 6268 junhong.deng@tuvsud.com www.tuvsud.com/en-sg	IMDA TS LMR IMDA TS SRD IMDA TS UWB IMDA TS WBA IMDA TS WSD IMDA TS DVB-T2 IRD (EMC Tests Only) IMDA TS PLC	01 Apr 2024
	Singapore Epson Industrial Pte Ltd CAB ID: SGAP06 Mailing & Physical Address: 1 Tuas Link 4, Singapore 637898	Mr Tan Leng Guan (65) 9710 2213 lengguan.tan@sep.epson.com.sg www.epson.com.sg	IEC CISPR 32 for EMC as part of the requirements defined in IMDA's Technical Specifications, where applicable	11 Nov 2022
	UL International-Singapore Pte Ltd CAB ID: SGAP07 Mailing & Physical Address: 20 Kian Teck Lane, Singapore 627854	Mr Wilson Wong (65) 6876 4682 wilson.wong@ul.com http://www.ul.com	IMDA TS DSRC IMDA TS IOT IMDA TS UWB IMDA TS SRD IMDA TS CMT IEC CISPR 32 for EMC as part of the requirement defined in IMDA's Technical Specifications, where applicable (Exclude Annex H & Table A.7 of CISPR 32:2015 & Amd 1:2019) IEC 62368-1 for telecoms equipment safety as part of the requirement stated in IMDA's Technical Specifications, where applicable (Exclude CI 10.5.3 & CI 10.6.5.4 & CI 5.4.4.6.5 & Annex S)	31 Jan 2023

^{*} Recognised Singapore TLs should note that they are required to maintain their accreditation status from the Singapore Accreditation Council, operating according to the IMDA MRA Designation Scheme.